From:
Kailash Kabra
10, Aman Villa,
Near Swagat Green Villa,
Hebatpur Road,
Thaltej,
Ahmedabad – 380 059

16.10.2018

То	То
Dy. General Manager	The Manager
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relation Department,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500356	Scrip Symbol: RAMANEWS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of information under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I hereby submit the information under Regulation 29(1) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of below mentioned equity shares of Shree Rama Newsprint Limited through open market by way of purchase on block deal window of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

No. of Shares	% of Shares
7840000	5.314

Kindly receive the same and update your records accordingly.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

Kailash Kabra

C to: To

The Compliance Officer

Shree Rama Newsprint Limited Village Barbodhan, Taluka Olpad District Surat, Gujarat- 395005

ANNEXURE - 1

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SHREE RAMA NEWSPRINT LIMITED		LIMITED
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer	KAILASH	KABRA	
Whethe group	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	NO		
	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Listed	where the shares of BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before acquir	the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details	s of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	7840000	5.314	5.314
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying			
	category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7840000	5.314	5.314
After PACs	the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7840000	5.314	5.314
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	7840000	5.314	5.314
Mode or rights is	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / ssue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			ay of purchase on block ock Exchange of India
till rede	features of the securities acquired including time emption, ratio at which it can be converted into shares, etc.	N.A.		
allotme securiti	f acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible es/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer ve shares in the TC.	16-10-2018		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs.1475220320/- divided into 147522032 equity shares of Rs.10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.1475220320/- divided into 147522032 equity shares of Rs.10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.1475220320/- divided into 147522032 equity shares of Rs.10/- each

Signature of the acquirer

(KALASH KABRA)

Place: AHMEDABAD

Date: 16-10-2018

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.